



Meet our newest staff member.

Paul Fenton has been employed to fill the vacant position of CRO (Customer Relations Officer). Paul is completing his training for this position and on completion will be a valuable asset, considering his previous banking experience. Paul is available to talk to you about your banking requirements in this full-time role.

Support for the Stanthorpe Historic Vehicle & Machinery Club.

It has been with great pleasure that the Stanthorpe Community Bank® Branch has been able to support this group in its endeavours. Following is a note from their president:

The Stanthorpe Historical Vehicle and Machinery Group is currently in negotiation with The Summit Bowls



Club over the acquisition of some land. When this occurs, the group can start to build its own premises to house some of the group's machinery. Some of the monies from your last grants have been used to finance the printing of flyers and posters advertising events that the group has held to promote our group in the

We appreciate your sponsorship of our group.

Jim Baxter

Leeanne Gangemi.

President Stanthorpe Regional Community Financial Services Limited 139 High Street, Stanthorpe QLD 4380 ABN 48 605 478 680 Directors: Don Gaske, Catherine Orford, Nev Winter, Luke Hilton, Barbara McLean, Jean Hallas, Mary Rofe, Aaron Wise, Geoff Sargood,

A word from the Chairman.

Another financial year has passed and we are eagerly awaiting our financial results to be produced. Our staff and Directors are all working hard towards generating a profitable outcome.

At present we are collating the information required to produce our third Annual Report. It is a very busy time for both myself and our Company Secretary, Catherine Orford. We all know nothing happens without planning and hard work.

Hopefully our staff situation is heading into our most stable phase since opening, and this will go a long way to running a smooth operation.

In the last 18 months there have been two major financial institutions close in Stanthorpe and our opening of an Agency in Texas. These happenings have really given our Stanthorpe Community Bank® Branch an exceptionally good opportunity to increase our business.

Our Marketing Committee are continually assessing opportunities to provide sponsorships and grants in both the Stanthorpe and Texas areas. Applications will be assessed later this year with distributions being made at our third birthday in February 2019.

Business is growing at a rapid pace and it is rewarding to be part of the continually growing Stanthorpe Community Bank® Branch.

Don Gaske Chairman

Annual General Meeting.

Date: Wednesday 14 November 2018

Time: 7.00pm

Where: Stanthorpe RSL

Just a reminder that the AGM (Annual General Meeting) is coming up and we are encouraging our shareholders, customers, and the recipients of past sponsorships and grants to attend. It is sure to be a great night which will raise awareness of the current position of our company and our future direction.

Community bus.

We are pleased to announce the extension of services with the Wallangarra community bus.

The service is now being managed by Burt Lancaster and he has advised that pick-ups are now available in all towns from Wallangarra to Stanthorpe including Ballandean, Glen Aplin and Severnlea. If you need or know someone who would appreciate a regular trip to Stanthorpe, please contact the branch for more details.

Happy to provide our tent.

As part of our community support, Stanthorpe **Community Bank**® Branch has a collapsible marquee which can be used at community events throughout the region. If your organisation has the need for a pop-up tent, head on into the branch and our friendly staff will try to accommodate your request.



Car Insurance so good, you don't need the wrap.

Protecting you, on and off the road. Bendigo Car Insurance offers exceptional cover, excellent service, and the ability to pay fortnightly or monthly at no extra cost.

Get a quick quote today – bendigobank.com.au/insurance

Drop into your nearest branch at 139 High Street, Stanthorpe or phone 4681 3362 find out more.

Is it worth it? You betcha.



Stanthorpe Community Bank® Branch

Bendigo and Adelaide Bank Limited ABN 11 068 049 178 AFSL/Australian Credit Licence 237879. Insurance issued by Insurance Australia Limited ABN 11 000 016 722 trading as CGU Insurance. Bendigo Bank acts under its own AFSL and under an agreement with CGU. You should consider the Product Disclosure Statement available at bendigobank.com.au before making a decision. A271690–4 (408621_v1) (9/08/2018)

bendigobank.com.au/ insurance



Stanthorpe Community Bank® Branch

139 High Street, Stanthorpe QLD 4380 Phone: (07) 4681 3362

Opening hours: Monday to Friday 9.00am - 5.00pm

Website: www.bendigobank.com.au/stanthorpe facebook.com/StanthorpeCommunityBank twitter.com/bendigobank

Texas agency 40 High Street, Texas QLD 4385 Phone: (07) 4653 0051

Opening hours: Monday to Friday 9.00am - 5.00pm



www.bendigobank.com.au

